19/ /13
(R-2014-106)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR. 308504

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ~ 0CT 29 2013

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE AS-NEEDED COMMUNITY OUTREACH SERVICES
WITH COLLABORATIVE SERVICES.
WHEREAS, the City and Collaborative Services entered into an agreement on October
11, 2011 (Document No. C-15630) to provide as-needed community outreach services for the
Public Works Department; and
WHERESAS, this agréement was for a term of two years and compensation not to
exceed $240,000; and
WHEREAS, the City and Collaborative Services now desire to amend the agreement to
extend the term an additional two years and increase the value of the contract by an additional
$250,000; and
WHEREAS, as amended, the term of the agreement will be a total of four years, and

compensation not to exceed $490,000. NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. That the Council President, in his capacity under Charter section 265(i), or his
designee, is authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf of the City, the First
Amendment to the Agreement with Collaborative Services for as—neéded community outreach
community services, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, on file in the
Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR 3 O 8 5 0 4

2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to appropriate and expend an

amount not to exceed $250,000, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above agreement

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2014-106)

provided that the Chief Financial Officer furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that

the funds for this expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By %&‘7%\\»

Ryan P \Gerrity ~— \

Deputy City Attorney

RPG:cfq

8/26/2013
Or.Dept:Eng.- PITS
Doc. No.: 622503

I heréby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego,
atits meetingof  QCT 15 2013

Approved pursuant to
Charter section 265(1):

(date) TODD GLORIA, Council President

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on 0CT 15 2013 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner M 0 O W
Kevin Faulconer B/ [ O O
Todd Gloria [ [] v []
Myrtle Cole 4 O H il
Mark Kersey Q/ [] L] 0
Lorie Zapf m ] 0 O
Scott Sherman M ] W U
David Alvarez El l [ []
Marti Emerald M [ ] [

0CT 29 2013

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Council President as interim Mayor, the date of final
passage is the date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

TODD GLORIA, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

AUTHENTICATED BY: as interim Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

/] ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number R- 3 0 8 5 () 4




